

EXTENSION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT 
[bookmark: _GoBack]This is an Extension to a Professional Service Contract between Milwaukee County, a Wisconsin municipal body corporate, as represented by its House of Correction (hereafter called the “County” or “HOC”), and Wisconsin Community Services, Inc. (hereafter called “Contractor”).  Together these named entities constitute the Parties (“Parties”) to this Extension Agreement.  The Extension is effective January 1, 2021.  
WITNESSETH:
	WHEREAS, HOC and Contractor are Parties to that certain Professional Services Contract awarded by RFP #98150015; and
WHEREAS, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors in File #15-719 approved the contract for an initial three-year term (from 2016 to 2018) and two additional one-year extension (2019 and 2020); and
WHEREAS, there are no remaining contract extensions approved by the Board, so the contract is set to expire on December 31, 2020; and 
WHEREAS, the parties wish to extend the contract for another year, pursuant to which Contractor is responsible for the provision of Day Reporting Center (DRC) services for the HOC; 
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and provisions contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties hereto, it is agreed as follows:
PROVISIONS:
1. DATES OF PERFORMANCE: The Contract is being extended from January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021, or until such time as either party notifies the other of its termination, as provided herein.
 
2. COMPENSATION:  The total annual compensation for this Professional Services contract shall be $794,244 and cannot exceed any funding threshold authorized for 2021 by the County Board.


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the day, month and year first above written.						  

Signature Page to Follow
